2. APZ is a tourist organization board and their database management is as follows

Tourist passport No
A520116

B700101

B700209

Cl01010

D678111
B3114470
C473530

E111000

D167000

Country of origin
GERMANY
POLAND
IRELAND
US.A

BRITAIN
GERMANY
CANADA
YEMEN
FRANCE

Traveling date
20/05/2010
20/06/2010
31/06/2010
04/02/2010
04/02/2010
07/07/2010
03/03/2010
04/05/2010
30/06/20 10

Period Marital status Booking

o= 19 W= D
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CANCELLED
CONFIRMED
NOT CONFIRMED
CONFIRMED
CONFIRMED
CONCELLED
TRAVELLING
TRAVELLING
CANCELLED



(a) Create a database APZ and append the record to tourist table (18mks)
(b) Create an appropriate form that may be used to enter the record 2(a) above and save form as
tourist 1 (7mks)
(c) Create query tourist 2 and extract tourist whose booking have been confirmed. (8mks)
(d) Using tourist table ascend the tourist in their respective country of origin and save it as tourist
3 (6mks)
(e) Create a tabular report with report title “APZ tourist organization board” using tourist 3 and
save tourist 4. (6mks)

(f) Print tourist, tourist 1, tourist 2, tourist 3 and tourist 4. (5mks)



